

OWNER: City of South Hutchinson
 PROJECT: Avenue F Waterline Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-197055-005-1173
 Bid Date/Time: April 27, 2021 at 10:00 am

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MCCULLOUGH EXCAVATION, INC		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID											
1	4" Pipe (By Directional Drill)	114	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,815.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 8,253.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,550.00
2	6" Pipe (By Directional Drill)	543	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 43,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,010.00	\$ 77.70	\$ 42,191.10	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,155.00
3	8" Pipe (By Directional Drill)	2,569	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 256,871.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 218,365.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 239,687.70	\$ 110.00	\$ 282,590.00
4	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, Box	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,434.00	\$ 8,868.00	\$ 4,378.00	\$ 8,756.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00
5	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, Box	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 3,623.00	\$ 3,623.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
6	8" Valve Assembly	8	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,401.00	\$ 11,208.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 17,312.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00
7	6" Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
8	4" Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 2,416.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
10	Water Service Connection (Short)	22	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 9,746.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 29,590.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 23,100.00
11	Water Service Connection (Long)	14	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 1,891.00	\$ 26,474.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00
12	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,598.00	\$ 9,598.00	\$ 1,409.00	\$ 1,409.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
14	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
15	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
16	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,599.00	\$ 12,599.00	\$ 53,340.00	\$ 53,340.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
17	12" Valve Removal and Replacement	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 6,944.00	\$ 6,944.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 8,010.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$	447,026.40	\$	367,915.00	\$	476,932.40	\$	539,705.00

ADD ALTERNATE 1											
1	4" Pipe (By Directional Drill)	906	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,360.00	\$ 63.30	\$ 57,349.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,950.00
2	4" Pipe (By Directional Drill) (Deduct)	-23	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ (1,381.20)	\$ 60.00	\$ (1,380.00)	\$ 60.50	\$ (1,391.50)	\$ 75.00	\$ (1,725.00)
3	6" Pipe (By Directional Drill)	1,060	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 84,808.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 80.80	\$ 85,648.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 90,100.00
4	6" Pipe (By Directional Drill) (Deduct)	-36	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ (2,880.00)	\$ 70.00	\$ (2,520.00)	\$ 77.00	\$ (2,772.00)	\$ 85.00	\$ (3,060.00)
5	8" Pipe (By Directional Drill)	1,218	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 103,530.00	\$ 99.30	\$ 120,947.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 133,980.00
6	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, Box	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,921.00	\$ 7,842.00	\$ 3,522.00	\$ 7,044.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
7	8" Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,502.00	\$ 4,506.00	\$ 2,181.00	\$ 6,543.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
8	6" Valve Assembly	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 1,627.00	\$ 9,762.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
9	4" Valve Assembly	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 11,952.00	\$ 5,066.00	\$ 15,198.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
11	Water Service Connection (Short)	23	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 10,511.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 31,694.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 24,150.00
12	Water Service Connection (Long)	25	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 26,525.00	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35,000.00
13	Existing Meter Service Reconnection	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 4,629.00	\$ 4,629.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 14,617.00	\$ 14,617.00	\$ 1,409.00	\$ 1,409.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
16	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
18	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,347.00	\$ 13,347.00	\$ 53,540.00	\$ 53,540.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$	393,507.60	\$	330,210.00	\$	450,384.70	\$	423,295.00
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1				\$	840,534.00	\$	698,125.00	\$	927,317.10	\$	963,000.00
BID BOND				N/A		YES		YES		YES	
ADDENDUM NO. 1				N/A		YES		YES		YES	